FAA Order 8900.1, Volume 5, Chapter 2, Section 19 06/19/2026
FIGURE 5-88, PILOT CERTIFICATE AIRCRAFT TYPE DESIGNATIONS – AIRPLANE
NOTE: As of November 2015 the FAA has begun removing marketing names from the Civil Model Designation
column.  When determining the appropriate type rating of an aircraft, compare the aircraft model from Block 2 of
the Airworthiness Certificate to the Civil Model Designation column below. The column titled Current Type Rating
Designation will show the appropriate type rating for this aircraft.
TYPE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER

military equivalent model
designations or restricted category
model designations (by serial
number) when determining
eligibility for a type rating or
contact AFS-810 for questions in
determining the appropriate type
rating.
510 (Single Pilot)  None CE-510S
525, 525A, 525B, 525C
(SIC Required)
 None CE-525
525, 525A, 525B, 525C
(Single Pilot)
 None CE-525S
650  None CE-650
680, 680A  None CE-680
700  None CE-700
750  None CE-750
200T, 200CT, A200CT,
B200C, B200T, B200CT,
B200 (see NOTE to the left
for type rating applicability).
Model 200 series with
Commuter Category STC
applied
 See BE-200 FSB
report, Appendix 5.
BE-200
300, 300LW, B300, B300C  See BE-300 FSB
report, Appendix 5
BE-300
300 with FF serial numbers
(FF-1 to FF-19)
NOTE: Specific information
pertaining to these aircraft can
be found in Appendix 6 of the
BE-300 FSBR.
BE-300F See BE-300 FSB
report, Appendix 5
BE-300
1900, 1900C, 1900D  C-12J BE-1900
2000 (SIC Required)  None BE-2000
2000 (Single Pilot)  None BE-2000S
MU-300, MU-300-10, 400,
400A, 400T
MU-300 T-1A MU-300, BE-400
DH.125 Series
BH.125 Series
HS.125 Series
BAe.125 Series 800
Hawker 750, Hawker 800
Hawker 800XP
Hawker 850XP
Hawker 900XP
Hawker Siddeley
125
C-29A
U-125
U-125A
HS-125
Bae.125 Series 1000
Hawker 1000
 None BAE-125
390 (SIC Required)  None RA-390
390 (Single Pilot)  None RA-390S
4000  None RA-4000
Model 408  None CE-408
FAA Order 8900.1, Volume 5, Chapter 2, Section 19 06/19/2026
FIGURE 5-88, PILOT CERTIFICATE AIRCRAFT TYPE DESIGNATIONS – AIRPLANE
TYPE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER
CIVIL MODEL